860419977
Revision A / Feb. 2025
Instruction Sheet
2-Post Equipment Rack Assembly Instructions
© 2013 CommScope, Inc.  All rights reserved Page 1 of 4
General
The 2-post equipment racks are industry standard 19-inch (483mm) and 23-inch (584mm) wide racks
available in 7-foot (2.1m), 8-foot (2.4m), and 9-foot (2.7mm) heights with either aluminum or steel vertical
uprights (rails).  Aluminum uprights include 12-24 tapped holes that accept 12-24 x 1/2” mounting screws
(provided). Steel uprights include punched holes that accept M6 cage nuts and M6 x 12 mm mounting
screws (both provided).
The racks are rated to a 1000 lb. (454 Kg) load, evenly distributed in the lower 32 RU of the rack.
Ordering information is provided below:
Part Number Material ID Description
RK3-45A 760082479 45U Rack, aluminum rails, 3" x 7’ (76mm x 2.1m)
RK3-52A 760082487 52U Rack, aluminum rails, 3" x 8’ (76mm x 2.4m)
RK6-45A 760082495 45U Rack, aluminum rails, 6" x 7’ (152mm x 2.1m)
RK6-52A 760082503 52U Rack, aluminum rails, 6" x 8’ (152mm x 2.4m)
RK12-45A 760082511 45U Rack, aluminum rails, 12" x 7’ (305mm x 2.1m)
RK12-52A 760090100 52U Rack, aluminum rails, 12" x 8’ (305mm x 2.4m)
RK3-45S 760090118 45U Rack, steel rails, 3" x 7’ (76mm x 2.1m)
RK3-52S 760090126 52U Rack, steel rails, 3" x 8’ (76mm x 2.4m)
RK6-45S 760090134 45U Rack, steel rails, 6" x 7’ (152mm x 2.1m)
RK6-52S 760090142 52U Rack, steel rails, 6" x 8’ (152mm x 2.4m)
RK12-45S 760090159 45U Rack, steel rails, 12" x 7’ (305mm x 2.1m)
RK12-52S 760090167 52U Rack, steel rails, 12" x 8’ (305mm x 2.4m)